JOINT ELECTION AGREEMENT Between

The political subdivisions within Eastern Orange County and listed below; hereinafter called the Entities.

BY THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, the Entities do hereby agree, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Election Code, to hold a joint election for the annual General Election to be held on the second Saturday of May. Each of the Entities who have executed this agreement has contracted with the Orange County Election Administrator (Election Administrator) to perform various duties and responsibilities on behalf of the Entities, including the lease of the electronic voting equipment from Orange County as required by the Federal Help America Vote Act (HAVA) and the State of Texas, such equipment to be used by persons with certain disabilities.

The Entities shall share equally in the expense of the lease and programming of the electronic voting equipment for the election upon receipt of satisfactory billing and invoices from the Elections Administrator reflecting the total charge of such election.

In even numbered years, the Agreement will be executed by the participating Cities, School Districts, Port District and Drainage District. In odd numbered years the Agreement shall be executed by the participating Cities and School Districts only, unless the Port District or Drainage District shall have a special election on the May uniform election date.

This Agreement shall be valid until one or more of the Entities gives a 30-day notice to the other Entities that it no longer wishes to participate in the Agreement.

Bv [.]	ATTEST:
By:	Joyce Wilkinson, City Secretary
APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF T of, and executed by its	THE CITY OF ORANGE in its meeting held the day authorized representative.
Bv:	ATTEST: Kerry Kittrell, City Secretary
	Kama Kitaali Oita Oaasata
C.I.S.D. in its meeting held the day o	ES OF THE LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE f, and executed by its authorized
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTE	ES OF THE LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE f, and executed by its authorized
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTE C.I.S.D. in its meeting held the day o representative. By:	ES OF THE LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE f, and executed by its authorized ATTEST: ES OF THE WEST ORANGE-COVE C.I.S.D. in its
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTE C.I.S.D. in its meeting held the day o representative. By: APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTE meeting held the day of,	ES OF THE LITTLE CYPRESS-MAURICEVILLE f, and executed by its authorized ATTEST:

its meeting held the _____ day of ______, ____, and executed by its authorized representative.

By:	ATTEST:
	OARD OF THE ORANGE COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT in its meeting,, and executed by its authorized representative.
By:	ATTEST: